BIDDER'S LIST	Contract No. 20-25	Bid Open Date: 1/25/2021			
Bid Name: Continuation of W	Vater Meter Design/Build – Business &	Bid Open Time: 2:00 p.m.			
Commercial Cust	omers	Did Open Time. 2.00 p.m.			

	COMPANY NAME	Local Bidder	Non- Collusion	Bid Bond	Ack. Addend	Local Empl	BID AMOUNT (USD)
1	Schmolck Mechanical Contractors, Inc.			Cashier's Check		•	\$197,397.37
2	Ketchikan Mechanical, Inc.			X	X		\$169,053.74
3							
4.							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10					_		

Prepared by:	Kim Stanker
Opened in:	Clerk's Department

KETCHIKAN PUBLIC UTILITIES

Contract 20-25 - Continuation of Water Meters Design/Build

Bid Results

	Ketchikan Mechanical Schmolk									Engineers Estimate			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Туре	Unit Price from bid	Total Cost based on Unit Price	Total Cost from Bid	Unit Price from bid	Total Cost based on Unit Price	Total Cost from BID	Difference	Unit Pri	- -	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$12,660.22	\$12,660.22	\$12,660.22	\$0.00	\$ 35,0	000	\$ 35,000
2	.75 inch meter	25	EA	\$1,125.00	\$28,125.00	\$28,125.00	\$1,386.62	\$34,665.50	\$34,665.41	(\$0.09)	\$ 1,4	00	\$ 35,000
2a	.75" tube after 10'	250	LF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$36.07	\$9,017.50	\$9,017.81	\$0.31	\$	20	\$ 5,000
2b	.75" ball valve	50	EA	\$25.79	\$1,289.50	\$1,289.50	\$108.82	\$5,441.00	\$5,441.10	\$0.10	\$	50	\$ 2,500
3	1" meter	12	EA	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,585.31	\$19,023.72	\$19,023.74	\$0.02	\$ 2,0	000	\$ 24,000
3a	1" tube after 10'	120	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$43.87	\$5,264.40	\$5,263.83	(\$0.57)	\$	50	\$ 6,000
3b	1" ball valve	24	EA	\$35.73	\$857.52	\$857.52	\$133.53	\$3,204.72	\$3,204.66	(\$0.06)	\$	75	\$ 1,800
4	1.5" meter	6	EA	\$2,725.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$2,611.72	\$15,670.32	\$15,670.33	\$0.01	\$ 2,6	000	\$ 15,600
4a	1.5" tube after 10'	60	LF	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.69	\$3,281.40	\$3,281.48	\$0.08	\$	55	\$ 3,300
4b	1.5" ball valve	12	EA	\$74.68	\$896.16	\$896.16	\$287.73	\$3,452.76	\$3,452.78	\$0.02	\$ 1	.50	\$ 1,800
5	2" meter	7	EA	\$2,625.00	\$18,375.00	\$18,375.00	\$3,460.41	\$24,222.87	\$24,222.85	(\$0.02)	\$ 3,0	000	\$ 21,000
5a	2" tube after 10'	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$74.79	\$7,479.00	\$7,479.33	\$0.33	\$	60	\$ 6,000
5b	2" ball valve	14	EA	\$115.04	\$1,610.56	\$1,610.56	\$390.40	\$5,465.60	\$5,465.54	(\$0.06)	\$ 2	50	\$ 3,500
6	Engineer Directed Work	250	Hrs	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$194.19	\$48,547.50	\$48,548.28	\$0.78	\$ 2	200	\$ 50,000
				TOTAL	\$169,053.74	\$169,053.74	TOTAL	\$197,396.51	\$197,397.36	\$0.85	TOTA		\$210,500

On face of KMI's bid \$169,053.74 On face of Schmolks bid:

\$197,397.37 \$0.01